

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 11252

(From the judgment and order dated 07/08/2012 in CRLA No.1514/2004 CRLA No.841/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

VIJAYKUMAR SHRIRANG JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No. 11252/2013 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay condoned.

| Issue notice confined to temporary bail to the petitioner on the ground that
| his daughter has to undergo an eye operation. The notice be made returnable
| within two weeks.

| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER