

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5645 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14370 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

VIJAYKUMAR SHRIRANG JADHAV

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“DELAY CONDONED.

ISSUE NOTICE CONFINED TO TEMPORARY BAIL TO THE PETITIONER ON THE GROUND THAT HIS DAUGHTER HAS TO UNDERGO AN EYE OPERATION. THE NOTICE BE MADE RETURNABLE WITHIN TWO WEEKS.

DASTI SERVICE, IN ADDITION, IS PERMITTED.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent-State through registered A.D. post as well as by dasti mode.

It is submitted that Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent(State). Hence, service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs